01-12-2005



**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** es Patent and Trademark Office

| orm <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 06/04)         | [88]   |
|--|--|
| MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) |  |
| RECORD                                   | i immimi ismii matim itmim loimt ishant (milt immil alimi ishan) |
| TO                                       | 100010750  |

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addresss of the new addresss of the new address of address of the new address of address of the new address of address of party (les). Additional names address of receiving party (les). Additional names, addresses, or citizenship address of party of the new address of name. Koepplinger!s Bakery, Ir Internal Address: John Mather, President Street Address: John Mather, President Natice of the new addresses, or citizenship address of party beat or party internal Address. John Mather, President Name: Koepplinger!s Bakery, Ir Internal Address: John Mather, President Name: Koepplinger!s Bakery, Ir Internal Address: John Mather, President Name: Koepplinger!s Bakery, Ir Internal Address: John Mather, President Name: Koepplinger!s Bakery, Ir Internal Address: John Mather, President Name: Koepplinger!s Bakery, Ir Internal Address: John Mather, President Name: Koepplinger!s Bakery, Ir Internal Address: John Mather, President Name: Koepplinger!s Bakery, Ir Internal Address: John Mather, President Name: Koepplinger!s Bakery, Ir Internal Address: John Mather, President Name: Koepplinger!s Bakery, Ir Internal Address: John Mather, President Name: Koepplinger!s Bakery, Ir Internal Address: Joh | Yes X No                                |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| Comerica Bank 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Execution Date(s) 5/14/04; recorded 5/21/04 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name  Cother Release of Security Interest  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark Application or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Applications and registrations involved:  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship Interent  Name: Koepplinger!s Bakery, Internal Address: John Mather, President  Street Address: J5200 West 8 Mile File City: Oak Park  State: Michigan  Country: USA Country: USA City: Oak Park  State: Michigan  Country: USA City: Oak Park  State: Michigan  Country: USA C | oad                                     |  |  |
| 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Execution Date(s) 5/14/04; recorded 5/21/04 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  Assignment Security Interest  City: Oak Park State: Michigan Country: USA City: Oak Park State: Michigan Country: USA Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Release of Security Interest  Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark Registration No.(s)  O543340  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk Mark: K  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  | oad                                     |  |  |
| Livonia, MI 48152  Individual(s)   | oad 7                                   |  |  |
| Individual(s)  | 7                                       |  |  |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership    Corporation-State   | 7                                       |  |  |
| City: Oak Park  City: Oak Park  State: Michigan  Country: USA  | 7                                       |  |  |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) USA  Execution Date(s) 5/14/04; recorded 5/21/04  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Cother Release of Security Interest  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark Application No.(s)  City: Vak Park  State: Michigan  Country: USA Zip: 4823  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Scorporation Citizenship USA  Corporation Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dorepresentative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from a B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  0543340  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown to the properties of the properties  |   |  |  |
| Country: USA Zip: 4823  Execution Date(s) 5/14/04; recorded 5/21/04  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) 5/14/04; recorded 5/21/04  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Change of Name  A Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown Mark: K  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Country. CSR  |   |  |  |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached?  |   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name  Total number (s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademar A. Trademark Application No.(s)  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademar B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Mark: K  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Limited Partnership Citizenship   USA     Corporation Citizenship   USA     Cottienship    |   |  |  |
| Assignment   |   |  |  |
| Assignment   |   |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other Release of Security Interest  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown Mark:  K  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown registration sinvolved:  | i                                       |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademar A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  O543340  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown Mark: K  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |   |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  0543340  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.  Mark: K  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   | └_ No<br>ssignment)_                    |  |  |
| O543340  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk  Mark: K  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  | k.                                      |  |  |
| Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.  Mark: K  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |   |  |  |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.  Mark: K  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   | <del></del>                             |  |  |
| Mark: K  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |   |  |  |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   | <b>]</b>                                |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:  |   |  |  |
| i registrations involved.  |   |  |  |
|  | 7                                       |  |  |
| Internal Address: Jeremy V. Senk 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 19  | 0.00                                    |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |
| Street Address: 1400 One Summit Square  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit acc  X Enclosed   | Sunt                                    |  |  |
| X Enclosed   | 10                                      |  |  |
| City: Fort Wayne. 8. Payment Information:  | 7                                       |  |  |
| State: Indiana Zip: 46802 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  | San |  |  |
| Phone Number: (260) 423–9411   | NICE<br>NICE                            |  |  |
| Fax Number: (260) 423–4329 b. Deposit Account Number   | MOE 12                                  |  |  |
| Email Address:jvs@carsonboxberger.com Authorized User Name   | MOE K                                   |  |  |
| 9. Signature: 1/6/05   | ANCE                                    |  |  |
| Signature Date   | THICE I                                 |  |  |
| Total number of pages including coverage sheet, attachments, and document  | NCE                                     |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:  |   |  |  |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/11/2005 GTOH11 00000063 0543340

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 150.00 DP

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0579** 

## Continuation of No. 4

- Registration No. 0551341 2. b) Mark: Koepplinger's c)
- Registration No. 0564580 3. b)
  - Mark: "Early American" c)
- Registration No. 0802792 4. b)
  - Mark: Staff O' Life c)
- Registration No. 1272987 5. b)
  - Mark: Sunny Honey c)
- Registration No. 1535594 6. b)
  - Mark: Koepplinger's Buttersweet Wheat made with Fresh Creamery Butter c)
- b) Registration No. 1535593 7.
  - Mark: Koepplinger's Buttersweet White made with Fresh Creamery Butter c)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0580** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated as of May 14, 2004, between KOEPPLINGER'S BAKERY, INC., a Michigan corporation, as borrower and Grantor and COMERICA BANK, a Michigan banking corporation (the "Bank"), as Lender and Grantee, the security interest granted therein in certain patents/trademarks was recorded on May 21, 2004 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>002971</u> and Frame <u>0263</u> identifying the Bank as the assignee and secured party of the following:

| Trademark Serial No.       | 72167278 | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
|----------------------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Trademark Registration No. | 0802792  | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Serial No.       | 71607255 | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Registration No. | 0551341  | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Serial No.       | 71582485 | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Registration No. | 0564580  | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Serial No.       | 73735924 | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Registration No. | 1535594  | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Serial No.       | 71582484 | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Registration No. | 0543340  | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Serial No.       | 73735923 | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Registration No. | 1535593  | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Serial No.       | 73402071 | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |
| Trademark Registration No. | 1272987  | Reel/Frame # 002971/0263 |

The Bank does hereby release any and all interests in the Trademarks and does hereby terminate any and all security interests in the patents/trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized as of this  $\underline{30}$  day of December, 2004.

**COMERICA BANK** 

By: Vice President

Address of Bank: 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, Michigan 48152

DELIB:2580478.1\022754-01603

**RECORDED: 01/10/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0581